Committee Hearings Week 6: February 10 -14

Date/Time

2/10/2025
2:30 PM

2/10/2025
3:15 PM

2/11/2025
8:30 AM

2/11/2025
8:30 AM

2/11/2025
9:00 AM

2/11/2025
10:45 AM

2/11/2025
11:00 AM

2/13/2025
9:30 AM

2/13/2025
10:00 AM

2/13/2025
10:15 AM

2/14/2025
8:30 AM

2/14/2025
9:00 AM

2/14/2025
10:00 AM

Bill Number

Committee
Work: HB
1146

Committee
Work: HB
1193

SB 2069

Committee
Work: SB
2036

SB 2392

SB 2133

HB 1301

HB 1053

Committee
Work: HB
1249

SB 2350

HB 1079

SB 2349

SB 2215

Bill Title

Relating to employer eligibility to participate in the public employees
retirement system defined contribution retirement plan, employer
contribution requirements for the defined benefit and defined contribution
retirement plans, and employee eligibility to elect to transfer to the defined
contribution retirement plan; to provide for retroactive application; and to
declare an emergency.

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the attorney general for a
peace officer and correctional officer appreciation grant program.

Relating to publication requirements; and to provide an appropriation.

Relating to fitness to proceed and remediation of juveniles; to amend and
reenact section 12.1-04-01, subsections 4 and 5 of section 12.1-04-08,
subsection 5 of section 27-20.3-01, and section 27-20.4-15 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to the age of an offender, suspension or
dismissal of proceedings, predispositional assessment, and the definition
of a child in need of protection; to provide an appropriation; and to provide
an effective date.

Relating to the regulation of prohibited discriminatory practices; and to
provide for a legislative management report.

Relating to blackout number plates.

Relating to possession of a firearm while on probation; and to provide for
application.

Relating to the length of the state highway system.

ABILL for an Act to provide appropriations to the attorney general, the
department of career and technical education, the department of health
and human services, the agriculture commissioner, and the department of
emergency services for autonomous technology grants; to provide for a
legislative management study; and to provide a report.

Relating to an exemption from open records for employee performance
and discipline records contained in personnel records.

Relating to the renaming of divisions within the department of emergency
services.

Relating to limitations on the introduction of legislative bills prepared by
executive branch agencies and the judicial branch.

Relating to limitations on the introduction of legislative bills prepared by
executive branch agencies and the judicial branch.

Committee

House
Appropriations

House
Appropriations

Senate
Appropriations -
Government
Operations Division

Senate
Appropriations -
Human Resources
Division

Senate Education

Senate
Appropriations -
Government
Operations Division

House Judiciary

Senate
Transportation

House
Appropriations

Senate Workforce
Development

Senate Agriculture
and Veterans Affairs

Senate State and
Local Government

Senate State and
Local Government

Room

Roughrider

Roughrider

Red River

Harvest

216

Red River

327B

Fort Totten

Roughrider

Fort
Lincoln
Fort Union

216

216


Cindy Solberg
Cross-Out


