## Committee Hearings Week 6: February 10 -14

Date/Time	Bill Number	Bill Title	Committee	Room
2/10/2025 2:30 PM	Committee Work: HB 1146	Relating to employer eligibility to participate in the public employees retirement system defined contribution retirement plan, employer contribution requirements for the defined benefit and defined contribution retirement plans, and employee eligibility to elect to transfer to the defined contribution retirement plan; to provide for retroactive application; and to declare an emergency.	House Appropriations	Roughride
2/10/2025 3:15 PM	Committee Work: HB 1193	A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the attorney general for a peace officer and correctional officer appreciation grant program.	House Appropriations	Roughride
2/11/2025 8:30 AM	SB 2069	Relating to publication requirements; and to provide an appropriation.	Senate Appropriations - Government Operations Division	Red River
2/11/2025 8:30 AM	Committee Work: SB 2036	Relating to fitness to proceed and remediation of juveniles; to amend and reenact section 12.1-04-01, subsections 4 and 5 of section 12.1-04-08, subsection 5 of section 27-20.3-01, and section 27-20.4-15 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the age of an offender, suspension or dismissal of proceedings, predispositional assessment, and the definition of a child in need of protection; to provide an appropriation; and to provide an effective date.	Senate Appropriations - Human Resources Division	Harvest
2/11/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2392	Relating to the regulation of prohibited discriminatory practices; and to provide for a legislative management report.	Senate Education	216
2/11/2025 10:45 AM	SB 2133	Relating to blackout number plates.	Senate Appropriations - Government Operations Division	Red River
2/11/2025 11:00 AM	HB 1301	Relating to possession of a firearm while on probation; and to provide for application.	House Judiciary	327B
2/13/2025 9:30 AM	HB 1053	Relating to the length of the state highway system.	Senate Transportation	Fort Totten
2/13/2025 10:00 AM	Committee Work: HB 1249	A BILL for an Act to provide appropriations to the attorney general, the department of career and technical education, the department of health and human services, the agriculture commissioner, and the department of emergency services for autonomous technology grants; to provide for a legislative management study; and to provide a report.	House Appropriations	Roughride
2/13/2025 10:15 AM	SB 2350	Relating to an exemption from open records for employee performance and discipline records contained in personnel records.	Senate Workforce Development	Fort Lincoln
2/14/2025 8:30 AM	HB 1079	Relating to the renaming of divisions within the department of emergency services.	Senate Agriculture and Veterans Affairs	Fort Union
2/14/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2349	Relating to limitations on the introduction of legislative bills prepared by executive branch agencies and the judicial branch.	Senate State and Local Government	216
2/14/2025 10:00 AM	SB 2215	Relating to limitations on the introduction of legislative bills prepared by executive branch agencies and the judicial branch.	Senate State and Local Government	216